

## Balaklava High School

14 Gwy Tce, Balaklava SA 5461 Telephone: 08 8862 0600 Fax: 08 8862 0650



Email: <u>dl.0769.info@schools.sa.edu.au</u> Website: www.balakhs.sa.edu.au

31<sup>st</sup> January 2020

## NOTICE TO ALL PARENTS/GUARDIANS RE: BHS GOVERNING COUNCIL AGM

This year's Governing Council AGM will be held on Wednesday 4<sup>th</sup> March 2020 starting at 7.00pm in the Community Library. The first meeting of the new Governing Council will follow the AGM.

Each year a number of Governing Councillors conclude their term of office. Our constitution states that all councillors serve a two-year term of office after which time they either choose to retire or seek re-election and as a result this year we have a number of vacancies.

I would encourage you to consider nominating for the Governing Council, and in so doing take a more active role in contributing to the Balaklava High School community.

Below is a nomination form for those wishing to be involved in the Balaklava High School Governing Council. Should you be interested in nominating, or renominating, **please return this form by Friday 28**<sup>th</sup> **February 2020.** 

Thank you for your ongoing support of the school.

Sonia Pringle Principal

X	
······································	

## Balaklava High School Governing Council Nomination Form 2020

I, \_\_\_\_\_\_ (full name)

(address)

nominate as a member of the Balaklava High School Governing Council and hereby declare that:

- I have not been declared bankrupt and do not receive a benefit of a law for the relief of insolvent debtors
- I have not been convicted of any offence of dishonesty, or of a sexual nature involving a minor, or of violence against a person

I understand that should I be declared bankrupt, receive a benefit of law for the relief of insolvent debtors or be convicted of any of the offences listed my membership of Balaklava High School Governing Council will cease.

Signed \_\_\_

of \_\_\_

Date \_\_

